
EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
AD0010 - EW COLUMN TO EXP.  EW RAFTER CONNECTION (8" C.F. COLUMN AT F
LUSH/INSET GIRTS)
AD0070 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AT FL
USH/INSET GIRTS)
AD0090 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN WITH
COL EXT AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)
AD0091 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN WITH
COL EXT AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)
AD0136 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COL AND BU/H
R STUB INSIDE OF FRAME w/ SPACER)
AD0140 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND
BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS)
AD0141 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND
BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS)
AD0145 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND
BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME)

TABLE OF CONTENTS



ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0010
8" COLD-FORMED COLUMN AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

COLUMN

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS

SECTION)

COLUMN

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

*
PWA30 w/

(2) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

0" @ FLUSH FRAMING

1" @ INSET FRAMING

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

8" SINGLE OR

DOUBLE

C.F. COLUMN

PLATE WASHER

PWA30

G
a.

 =
 3

"

4
 1

/2
"

4
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

CL

SLCL

(4) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

COLUMN

IF REQ'D

(2) LOOSE CLIPS

BACK-TO-BACK

GCB03

(2) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

REQ'D PARTS

(8)  1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603)

(8)  1/2" NUTS (H0300)

(2)  GCB03

(1)  CSR_

(1)  PWA30

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0010 - EW COLUMN TO EXP.  EW RAFTER CONNECTION (8" C.F. COLUMN AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 2

dtls/ad0010.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0070
BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED COLUMN AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

COLUMN

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

G
a.

 =
 2

 1
/4

" 

*PWA__ w/

(2) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

0" @ FLUSH FRAMING

1" @ INSET FRAMING

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

PLATE WASHER

PWA_

G
a.

 =
 3

"

PWA25 at 2 1/4" Ga.

PWA30 at 3" Ga.

4
 1

/2
"

4
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

CL

SLCL

(4) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

REQ'D PARTS

(6)  1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603)

(6)  1/2" NUTS (H0300)

(1)  CSR_

(1)  PWA_

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0070 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 2

dtls/ad0070.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0090
10" DEEP (MIN.) BU/HR COLUMN AND COLUMN EXTENSION AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

*PWA_ w/

(2) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

0" @ FLUSH FRAMING

1" @ INSET FRAMING

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

PLATE WASHER

PWA_

G
a.

 =
 2

 1
/4

"

4
 1

/2
"

4
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

SLCL

(4) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

1
0

"

M
IN

.

CL

PWA26 at 2 1/4" Ga.

PWA31 at 3" Ga.

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

G
a.

 =
 3

"

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

REQ'D PARTS

(4)  1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603)

(4)  1/2" NUTS (H0300)

(2)  3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633)

(2)  3/4" NUTS (H0320)

(1)  CSR_

(1)  PWA_

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0090 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN WITH COL EXT AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 2

dtls/ad0090.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0091
10" DEEP (MIN.) BU/HR COLUMN AND COLUMN EXTENSION AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

LOOSE BRACKET

EES-

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

EES-

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

*(2) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

0" @ FLUSH FRAMING

1" @ INSET FRAMING

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

1
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

SLCL

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

1
0

"

M
IN

.

CL

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

G
a.

 =
 3

"

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

(10" MIN.)

1
 1

/2
"

REQ'D PARTS

(6)  3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633)

(6)  3/4" NUTS (H0320)

(1)  EES- SECTION  A

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0091 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN WITH COL EXT AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 2

dtls/ad0091.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0136
BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME w/ SPACER

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

LOOSE BRACKET

EES-

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

EES-

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

(2) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

CL

SLCL

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

1
0
"

M
IN

.

B

SECTION  B

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

CL

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

REQ'D PARTS

(14)  3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633)

(14)  3/4" NUTS (H0320)

(1)  EES-

(1)  SPACER BRACKET

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

*

G
a.

 =
 3

"

2
"

2
'-
6
"

2
"

SPACER

(SEE PLAN)

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320
BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

SPACER

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0136 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COL AND BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME w/ SPACER)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 3

dtls/ad0136.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0140
BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

STUB COLUMN

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

*
PWA_w/

(2) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

PLATE WASHER

PWA_

G
a.

 =
 2

 1
/4

"

4
 1

/2
"

4
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

CL

SLCL

(4) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

1
0
"

M
IN

.

2
"

2
'-
6
"

2
"

B

SECTION  B

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

CL

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

REQ'D PARTS

(4)  1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603)

(4)  1/2" NUTS (H0300)

(6)  3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633)

(6)  3/4" NUTS (H0320)

(1)  CSR_

(1)  PWA_

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

G
a.

 =
 3

"

PWA26 at 2 1/4" Ga.

PWA31 at 3" Ga.

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0140 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 3

dtls/ad0140.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0141
BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED COLUMN AND 8" BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED STUB AT BYPASS

GIRTS

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

LOOSE BRACKET

EES-

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

EES-

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

*

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

1
 1

/2
"

1
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

CL

SLCL

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

1
0
"

M
IN

.

2
"

2
'-
6
"

2
"

B

SECTION  B

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

CL

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

REQ'D PARTS

(10)  3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633)

(10)  3/4" NUTS (H0320)

(1)  EES-

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

G
a.

 =
 3

"

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

(2) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0141 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 3

dtls/ad0141.dwg


ENDWALL COL TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION

AD0145
BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME

REFERENCE ERECTOR NOTE FOR TYPICAL WASHER REQUIREMENTS

A

SECTION  A

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

LOOSE BRACKET

CSR_

(SEE CROSS SECTION)

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

RIGID FRAME

ENDWALL

RAFTER

*
PWA_w/

(2) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

FINGER TIGHTEN AND

DEFORM THREADS TO

ALLOW FOR VERTICAL

MOVEMENT.

*

ENDWALL STEEL LINE

NOTE:  FOR CLARITY,

THE RAFTER FLANGE

IS NOT SHOWN.
RAFTER WEB

PLATE WASHER

PWA_

G
a.

 =
 2

 1
/4

"

4
 1

/2
"

4
 1

/2
"

4
"

3
"

SEE PLAN

5
 1

/2
"

2
"

CL

SLCL

(4) 1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS

H0603/NUTS H0300

1
0
"

M
IN

.

B

SECTION  B

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

CL

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

(4) 3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS

H0633/NUTS H0320

REQ'D PARTS

(4)  1/2" x 2" A325 BOLTS (H0603)

(4)  1/2" NUTS (H0300)

(6)  3/4" x 3" A325 BOLTS (H0633)

(6)  3/4" NUTS (H0320)

(1)  CSR_

(1)  PWA_

BUILT-UP/

HOT-ROLLED

COLUMN

BUILT-UP/HOT-ROLLED

STUB COLUMN

G
a.

 =
 3

"

PWA26 at 2 1/4" Ga.

PWA31 at 3" Ga.

2
"

2
'-
6
"

2
"

1) N/A

Detail Size (W x H) :
By :

: CERTIFIED ERECTION DETAILSRevised
Revised

Detailer Notes:

Download the DWG file by clicking here.

EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
PRIMARY FRAMING

AD0145 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME)

09.28.21 (MR2021.10)
BSS

1 x 3

dtls/ad0145.dwg

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	EXPANDABLE ENDWALL
	AD0010 - EW COLUMN TO EXP.  EW RAFTER CONNECTION (8" C.F. COLUMN AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)
	AD0070 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)
	AD0090 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN WITH COL EXT AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)
	AD0091 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN WITH COL EXT AT FLUSH/INSET GIRTS)
	AD0136 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COL AND BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME w/ SPACER)
	AD0140 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS)
	AD0141 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB AT BYPASS GIRTS)
	AD0145 - EW COLUMN TO EXP. EW RAFTER CONNECTION (BU/HR COLUMN AND BU/HR STUB INSIDE OF FRAME)


